Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date
Suresh Narine			06/20/2011
Shaojun Li			06/20/2011
Ali Mahdevari			06/20/2011
Laziz Bouzidi			06/20/2011
Stephen Augustine DiBiase			06/15/2011
Syed Q.A. Rizvi			06/15/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Trent University			
	1600 West Bank Drive		
	Peterborough		
	CANADA		
	K9J7B8		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 13026		5268	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Correspondence will be sent viEmail:NirCorrespondent Name:NirAddress Line 1:17Address Line 2:Su	rav.Patel@e rav Patel 5 E. Crossro ite F	5 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> elevance.com pads Parkway LLINOIS 60440	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ERS-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Nirav Patel	
501577510			PATENT EEL: 026506 FRAME: 0756

Total Attachments: 10

source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page9.tif source=ASSIGNMENTESTERSAPPLICATION#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Suresh Narine; Shaojun Li; Ali Mahdevari; Laziz Bouzidi; Stephen A. DiBiase; and Syed Q.A. Rizvi, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States non-provisional patent application entitled, ESTERS FOR USE AS BASE STOCKS AND IN LUBRICANT APPLICATIONS for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 13, 2011, and assigned Application Serial No. 13/026,268;

WHEREAS, Trent University, a university in Canada having a principal address at 1600 West Bank Drive, Peterborough, ON K9J7B8, CANADA, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above. If applicable, the terms of the Funded Research Agreement between Elevance Renewable Sciences Inc. and Trent University may, in the future, modify the assignment provisions for the patent application identified above, any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, and for any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent application identified above, any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, and for any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above herein.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may

Page 1 of 6

elect to make covering the invention identified above, if applicable; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, if applicable; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, if applicable; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 6

Date Do Jun 2011

Suresh Narine

STATE/PROVINCE OF: Ontor: 0 COUNTY/DISTRICT OF: Peterboro vgl)) ss.

I, <u>Knex</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County/District and State/Province aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Suresh Narine</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\frac{20^{H_{L}}}{3000}$ day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Date Jun 20, 2011	<u>charjunti</u>
	<i>)</i> Shaojun Li
STATE/PROVINCE OF: Chterio)
CH- COUNTY/BISTRICT OF: retentionersh) ss.
State/Province aforesald, do hereby certific person whose name is subscribed to the for	, a Notary Public in and for the County/District and y that <u>Shaojun Li</u> , personally known to me to be the same pregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person d and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 20 day of

Notary/Public

My Commission Expires:

voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Date June, 20, 2011

Ali Mahdevari

)

١

SS.

STATE/PROVINCE OF: Order to

I, <u>Constant</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County/District and State/Province aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Ali Mahdevari</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this And day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee per the terms herein, and have hereby

executed this agreement.

Date <u>June 20, 2011</u>

alt-

Laziz Bouzidi

)

)

) ss.

STATE/PROVINCE

COUNTY/DISTRICT OF: References

I, _______, a Notary Public in and for the County/District and State/Province aforesaid, do hereby certify that Laziz Bouzidi, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of

Notáry Public

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Suresh Narine; Shaojun Li; Ali Mahdevari; Laziz Bouzidi; Stephen A. DiBiase; and Syed Q.A. Rizvi, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States non-provisional patent application entitled, ESTERS FOR USE AS BASE STOCKS AND IN LUBRICANT APPLICTIONS for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on February 13, 2011, and assigned Application Serial No. 13/026,268;

WHEREAS, Trent University, a university in Canada having a principal address at 1600 West Bank Drive, Peterborough, ON K9J7B8, CANADA, hereinafter the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above. If applicable, the terms of the Funded Research Agreement between Elevance Renewable Sciences Inc. and Trent University may, in the future, modify the assignment provisions for the patent application identified above, any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, and for any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent application identified above, any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States, and for any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above herein.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for the Assignors and the Assignees' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may

Page 1 of 4

elect to make covering the invention identified above, if applicable; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, if applicable; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, if applicable; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 2 of 4

06/15/11 Date

n Cara

Stephen A. DiBiase

STATE/PROVINCE ILLINOIS OF:

) ss.

)

1

COUNTY/DISTRICT

I, <u>JOMMA L.OFFERMAN</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County/District and State/Province aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>Stephen A. DiBiase</u>, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 15 day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

01/30/2013

OFFICIAL SEAL Jenna L Offermann Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/30/2013

11<u>02011</u> Date_

C

Syed Q.A. Rizvi

) STATE/PROVINCE OF: SIGNIK) ss.

COUNTY/DISTRICT

L JUNNA L Offerminn a Notary Public in and for the County/District and State/Province aforesaid, do hereby certify that Sved Q.A. Rizvi, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 15 day of \\\\Y**₽**, 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: D1/30/2013

State of Illinois Non Expires 1/30/2013

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 026506 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 06/27/2011